



PRODUCT DATA SHEET
HALF BLOCKS SKINLESS AND BONELESS

Cod: 24
Rev: 01
Date: 26/11/2017

1. PRODUCT IDENTIFY

DENOMINATION	CECINA DE LEÓN IGP SMOKED		
BRAND	EL BUEY		
FORMAT	HALF BLOCKS SKINLESS AND BONELESS		
MADE BY	CECINAS NIETO,S.L.	HEALTHY REGISTER	10.02519/LE
DESCRIPTION	For CECINA DE LEON IGP RESERVA PREMIUM the minimal cure guaranteed is 12 months.		

2. INGREDIENTS

BEEF, SALT, LARD AND OLIVE OIL

3. PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

EXPIRED DATE:	12 MONTHS FROM THE SALE DATE. The conditions mentioned in the section: conservation, storage and transport have to be fulfilled		
WEIGHTS (g)	NET(g) 2-2,3 kg. aprox.	DRAINED (g)	GROSS (g)
PACKAGE	VACUUM PACKED. PACKED IN CARDBOARD BOXES.		
KEEPING AND STORAGE	REFRIGERATED TEMPERATURE: 2°-8° C		
CONDITIONS OF USE AND CONSUMPTION	In a traditional way: Thin Cecina slices are cut and placed over a porcelaine plate at room temperature (18°-22°C). Moreover, you can add some extra virgin olive oil over the slices. It is an ideal complement for the Cecina de León IGP flavour.		

4. MICROBIOLOGICAL AND CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS LIMITS

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS	Values	Limits
Listeria monocytogenes	<10 u.f.c/g	<100: correcto
Bact. Anaerobias sulfito-reductoras	<10 u.f.g/g	<100: correcto
Escherichia coli B-Glucuronidasa+	<10 u.f.c./g	<10: correcto / 10-100:correcto / 101-100000:No correcto
Salmonella especies	Ausencia	Ausencia: CORRECTO / Presencia:NO CORRECTO
Estafilococos coagulasa positivos	<100 u.f.c./g	<100: correcto / 100-1000:correcto / 1001-100000:No correcto

5. NUTRITIONAL VALUES (for 100 g product)

Calories value:	314 KJ / Kcal
Fat:	18,10 g/100g
Of which saturates:	3,57 g/100g
Carbohydrates:	0,6 g/100g
Of which sugars:	0,23 g/100g
Proteins:	37,20 g/100g
Salt:	4,88 g/100g

6. ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTIC

FLAVOUR	SALTY AND SMOKED SOFT	ODOR	SOFT SMOKED
COLOUR	INTENSE CHERRY	TEXTURE	JUICY

7. DECLARATION OF ALLERGENS BY RD 2220/2004 ANEXO V

FOOD ALERGEN	PRESENCE		CROSS CONTAMINATION	
	YES	NOT	YES	NOT
1.Cereals containing gluten		X		X
2.Crustaceans and product thereof		X		X
3.Eggs and products thereof		X		X

4.Fish and product thereof	X	X
5.Peanuts and derived products	X	X
6.Soy and soy-based products (soy oils except)	X	X
7.Milk and dairy products (including lactose)	X	X
8.Fruits with husk	X	X
9.Celery and products thereof	X	X
10.Mustard and products thereof	X	X
11.Sesame grains and derivatives	X	X
12.Anhydrides sulphur dioxide and sulphites	X	X
13.Lupins and Lupin products	X	X
14.Molluscs and molluscs products	X	X

8. INFORMATION FOR SENSITIVE POPULATION

The users and consumers to whom our products are destined are all types of consumers, including risk groups such as the elderly and children. We do not know of any unintended or accidental use attributable to the products we make. It is advisable that they are not consumed or their consumption is moderate in those population groups, which due to their particular physiological conditions or due to metabolic problems (hypertension, hypoproteinemia ... etc.), can cause problems for their health.

9. DECLARATION OF ORGANISM GENETICALLY MODIFIED (OMG'S)

NO GMO: Neither contains nor comes from Genetically Modified Organisms, complying with the European legislation in matters of GMO. Regulation CE 1829/2003 Y 1830/2003.

10. DECLARATION OF INGREDIENTS OR PRODUCTS TREATED WITH IONISING RADIATION

NOT IRRADIATED

11. LOGISTIC INFORMATION (PACK, BOX AND PALLET)

11.1. UNITARY CONTAINER

EAN CODE	8437002686093	GROSS WEIGHT	variable weight	CAPACITY PER BOX	6 pieces
NET WEIGHT	variable weight				
THE BOX MEASURE					
LONG	45	WIDTH	30	DEPTH	20

11.1. UNITARY CONTAINER

PALLET			
GROSS WEIGHT (Pallet+box+product):	variable weight	BOX / PALLET:	30
BOXES/LAYER:	6	LAYERS /	5
LONG	1,90 M	WIDTH	0,8 M
		DEPTH	1,2 M

PRESENTATION



SIGNATURE

Fdo.: Conchi Nieto Martinez

GOEDGEKEURD

Door Ivo van Overstraeten om 11:04,10-2-23